

CL/PERMIT/CH2024/S018 6<sup>th</sup> February 2024

S P Laing Borough 19 Motor Club Boroadmeadow Cottage Castle Acre Kings Lynn PE32 2BH

Dear Stephen

#### **2024 CHAMPIONSHIP PERMITS**

Thank you for forwarding draft regulations for the 2024 GF & Co Borough 19 Motor Club Speed Championship.

Enclosed is the issued Championship Permit and invoices will be forwarded separately for permit fees, as necessary (Article 7 of Competition Fees – Appendix 1).

To now complete your application please supply a copy of the published regulations, which must bear the words, in red, "PUBLISHED COPY" and be signed and dated by the Championship Co-ordinator, to the undersigned.

Please note that in holding of these regulations on file or by issuing of a Championship Permit no approval of these Regulations by Motorsport UK is either given or implied. The purpose of holding a copy of the regulations on file is so that there is a definitive record of the regulations applicable to a particular championship.

In the event that the Championship is cancelled or fails to take place, we must be notified with confirmation verifying the cancellation.

Should you require anything further please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely

**CHERYL LYNCH** Head of Race and Speed

Enc.

Motorsport UK Bicester Motion OX27 8FY





## **2024 CHAMPIONSHIP PERMIT**

## 2024 GF & Co Borough 19 Motor Club Speed Championship

# Borough 19 Motor Club

#### Championship Permit No:CH2024/S018 (C)

In holding these Regulations on file and on issuing a Championship Registration no approval of the Regulations by Motorsport UK is either given or implied. Any change to these Championship Regulations, which includes the Championship Calendar, is subject to D11.2.

CHERYL LYNCH HEAD OF RACE AND SPEED